

Levy County, Florida Proclamation

In Recognition of

Commissioner Matt Brooks

Whereas, Matt Brooks has served County Government for 8 years as an Elected Official in Levy County, Florida; and

Whereas, Commissioner Matt Brooks was first elected in 2016 and served the citizens through 2024; and

Whereas, during his many years of service in his capacity as an Elected Official Matt Brooks served 2 terms as Chair and one as Vice Chair, and has served the County, its residents and businesses with undaunting integrity; and

Whereas, Matt Brooks also served in many other capacities over the years such as the Florida Association of Counties Finance, Tax, & Policy committee, Chair for the Florida Transportation Disadvantage Board, Nature Coast Business Development Council, Tourist Development Council, North Florida Economic Development Partnership Board of Directors, and numerous committees and boards to promote and preserve community values and quality of the environment; and

Whereas, in 2022, Matt Brooks received the Presidential Advocacy Award from the Florida Association of Counties for advocating on behalf of Florida's small counties; and

Whereas, the County acknowledges the many forward advancements enjoyed by the County during the tenure of Matt Brooks and wishes to acknowledge the past successes and accomplishments of Matt Brooks.

Now, Therefore, Be It Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners, Administration, and Staff wish to thank Matt Brooks for his visionary guidance during his many years of service and to extend best wishes for his future ventures.

Duly proclaimed this 5^h day of November 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEVY COUNTY FLORIDA
Desiree Mills, Chair
Rock Meeks, Commissioner
Tim Hodge, Commissioner